GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-150
ANSWERD ON- 20/07/2023
SPORTS EVENTS ON THE SIDELINES OF G-20 SUMMIT

150 SHRI HARBHAJAN SINGH
Will the MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry is considering to organize any sports event on the sidelines of G-20
Summit;

(b) if so, the details thereof, including number and details of events planned in the State of Punjab; and

(c) if not, whether the Ministry will consider this suggestion and explore any sports event on the sidelines of the Summit?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)
(a) No, Sir.
(b) Question does not arise.

(c) No proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports to organize sports event on sidelines of the Summit.

sk ke sk sk sk

